In accordance with
e AMO?

Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

A

Companies House

AT

26/10/2018 #129
COMPANIES HOUSE

r Company details
Company number ﬁ)_fg_rf;l?]—ﬂ?fg—l_g"

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ] Glint Pay Uk Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

! Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Jason Daniel
Surname Baker
T Administrator’s address
Building name/number l 2nd Floor
Street r1 10 Cannon Street
Post town London
County/Region ’
oo [[E[C[4[N] [6[E[U
Country '
[ Administrator’s name o
©® Other administrator
Ful forename(s) Geoffrey Paul Use this sectien to tell us about
Surname R owley another administrator.
E Administrator’s address o
Building name/number ‘ 2nd Floor @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | 110 Cannon Street another administrator.
Post town I London
County/Region I
Postcode TETcl4I N[ [6] & u
Country i

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of;

Statement of affairs

l:l Statement of concurrence

' B

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

fils Tole llolile

: |}

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

fls Tole 2ol fo

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

P

\!b' St 4:&:? -

2Ta [iTo faloliTe

04717 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Bﬁesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Chris Haggitt

mhere to send

Company nam FRP AdViSOry LLP

Adress

|
' 2nd Floor

| 110 Cannon Street
|

l

Post town

London

Caunty/Region

= [efclan] [s [efu

Cauntry

i cp.london@frpadvisory.com
Je 590 3005 4000

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

I You have sighed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

mrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 2,29 Form 2148

Statement of Affairs
Name of Company Company Number
Glint Pay UK Limited 09696898
In the Cowrt Case Nunber
High Court of Justice 006231 OF 2019

[full name of courtly

‘:’I "“3:&3 Statement as to the affairs-of (a) Glint Pay Lid, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU
office of the comoany

(F}insetdt2  On the (b} 18 September 2019, the date that the company enlered adminisiration

Statement of Truth

1 beleve that the facts sated in this statement of affairs are a fill, rue and complete statement of the affeirs of the
above named company as at {b), the date that the company entered admwinistration.

Eull Mame: Jasan Cozens y e
Signed: ]MM Q‘%"‘A‘

Dated: 211019

L




A — Sumniary of Assels

Assets
Amets subject to foced charge:

Asssts subject o flcaiing charge:
Research & Development - 31.07.2019
Tangible amels - 31.07.2019
Cash & bank - Corpos ate - 31.07.2019
Inventory - 31.07.2015
Cther receivables ~ 31.07.2019
Advances paid - 31.07.2012
PFrepaymentsz - 31.07.2019
VAT on Purhcases - 31.07.2019
Intercompany receivables - 31.07.2019
Deferred tax - 3L.07.2019

Estimated total assets available for preferential credors

Signature M.r(l

Book Value Estimated to Reals:
£ E

4,170,301 4,176,301
64,0486 64,045
89,050 89,050
5,760 5,760
535,924 636,924
10,569 10,5659
62,8359 67,059
53,396 53,396
123,90% 123,902
118,063 118,063
5,339,671 5,339,071

Date 21/10/19




Al — Suawnary of Liabilities

Liabilities
Preferentiaf creditors:-
Redundancy Payments Service
Emplovess (wages & holiday)
Perigions

Estimated defidency/ surplus as regerds preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (o canry
forward)

Estimafted total assets avaflable for floating charge holders
Dibis secured by foating charges

Estimated defidency / surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated preacribad part of net property where applicable {brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims:
Trade Creditors
Intervompany creditors
HM Revenuwe & Qustoms - PAYE & NIC
HM Revenue A Customs - VAT
Redundancy Payments Senice
Employees

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought
down}
Estimated defidency fsurplus as vegards areditors

Essued and called up capital

Estimated totn! defidency fsurplus as regards members

Signatwre [ VO tﬂ‘%‘j"l

Estimated to Realise
£
5,339,071
£
15200 5
(10,381)
5,343,890
£
o
5,343,890
£
5,343,890
E
0
5,343,590
E
{174,416)
{9,397,159)
{65969}
(39,382)
(4,333,538}
£
(1)
(4,333,539)
pate 21110019



6L0LIZ

Q&%éﬁ

PRI SUCH
PR auch
PRy auoN
PRY3uoH
PRYILON
PR 3UON
PRYIUON
PRY 200N
PR ouoN
PRII3UON A WYL 61 dN UMD IHOUMIN Sed 20mIeD L SUSGMOS. 1eq PN ZM
PRYFuoN 06-B66"0T 60246 WO "PUPIOd “[Ob BYNS ‘SPEUING BIM 22T Ul ‘diaay Leqn
PRYIVON 06T 37 ATII UOPUO] eGS WPLERLS () 1
PRy SuoN AN ‘0N 955 %683 YDRARY *pro. [eLMY "aenoy Sawey | 1 AGOUYRE pres sawey |
[T gdS WEDd uopucy jRM UOpL] Z Aoyds
PRY 3UON VT MI3 "W} NP0 AWRERY 15 ‘AN ARPOURIICD dno:n sso4503 EX
PRYSUGH U T35 00LFEASM PRCY Y40) 6E F6T0H LRaGex] J00Y g 0T RS ABOOUY 3 LOBNOASYE
PRUSION AGB BHE P8A0( FO0LAUIN0Y 'pecy BATGUIPOH 66 T71 [LT05) 8 38071g]
PRUIUCN  JOOTSTE a3 £2.0r 1H DL ' pecy MUK I 62 D
PEY JuoN 60°B6T YL ET9S Rey "PORRY ‘Senay UOPUo] PO 'Ssro| beys PRI W) SWRREA, 184S
PRYIUON Z8E'R1 T GXW ‘FouAdY UoHI ‘MO HRCS 00€ a3eds Y RwpuTy
PRY 2UOH 00008°E T0 ATOM ‘UOPUG] ‘WOIoH YBIK §5-75 '26N0H WIGRH YK 1oy S 031 4H Asuanof|

PRYION  JobBzt'st

ST VTMS "U0pUCT 908k SSMURT 15 £

“39°0 "BDRYNY Mjnaey

PBYSUON  [BCHEL'%E

L IWI "UBW I 951 ‘$95nog "Beas BH 0z 1) 8 A8 3S 00y puz|

PAJIN S9ANS GLESAI014 OO

ppyauoN  Jorang’el

(95 011 "2UsT PEOY LINOIE 0 SMBIY Fiiey ] B} 19ARS JUKD
epyauvolt  Jobme'l YML HND A2LINS POJIENG Sied SHUENG MOLOW S B3R HUURLUG
pRUUoN  Jo0'SEe’s NhE STHY Y6815 @AM H $350.ng 'peoy uopue 277 "winicy 2yl ‘i SSeang seeqpD| ARADY UEBg SUIAG
PRYSUCN  $6L/SHE BInoQudXIT) SCRT-T TAPSLIUEY ") WIDC DNUBAR §< SOUABE (OM, UOZRWY
PRy ON G5B UYSG SOROT * 48 * G5 ANIRIGReS "HQWD Fnipe Hgwo Bolpy
pRYaucH  [OEeEl 15 73 "uopuoy Fads YK YTupe.sols oc ‘buipgng 291 '18°» JUN pawr poRbpng 1ms

3 Apunsg =D R ’
penes Aunes | AQpeyAunzes | ygep o junoury (epoTsod \pIs) ssoappyr JUBLUIREY JO KRIPREY 0 KRN
@ed hue p gERg

su E.jmx,u ANYHROD




sl/oL/Le M=

o\
;ﬂ%g

ey
nas Kim
Kreugpuo 1 PANS  pRIHOg hﬂ”u.u.—u.“m.“
Z eSOl uenio g
pet] SRS JO sEEjT 3njea jeuuoN PRY sueys Jo oN {spozpod Lym) ssuppy RPPYRIRYS o awey

SHAGTOHIUVHS ANVIROD




